
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council

46th Council District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 5



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (46th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:50PM

Assembly District 41

 4,455 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 110 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,594 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,594 

 2,992 ALAN N. MAISEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 910 JEFFREY J. FERRETTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY TESTAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM M DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVULI K. HORMEXU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,917 

Unrecorded  677 

Assembly District 58

 3,271 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 58 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,348 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,348 

 2,916 ALAN N. MAISEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 140 JEFFREY J. FERRETTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JACQUELINE MIDEEFIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,059 

Unrecorded  289 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (46th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:50PM

Assembly District 59

 20,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 286 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 189 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  20,869 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,869 

 15,397 ALAN N. MAISEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,943 JEFFREY J. FERRETTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AUDREY-JANE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM M DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,366 

Unrecorded  2,503 

Assembly District 60

 165 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  168 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  168 

 152 ALAN N. MAISEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 JEFFREY J. FERRETTI (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  156 

Unrecorded  12 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (46th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:50PM

Total for Member of the City Council (46th Council District) - Kings County

 28,285 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 456 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 237 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,979 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,979 

 21,457 ALAN N. MAISEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,997 JEFFREY J. FERRETTI (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY TESTAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY-JANE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM M DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUELINE MIDEEFIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POWER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDALL DELLAGATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEW FIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAVULI K. HORMEXU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERCEDES NARCISSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL LORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY MA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS LAMBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER LOMBARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAIMONDO DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SAPERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,498 

Unrecorded  3,481 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (46th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:24:50PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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